MINUTES OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON DORR ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET May 14, 2019, 6:45 P.M.

Dorr Township Office, 1039 Lake Street, Woodstock, Illinois 60098

Present: Supervisor Susan Brokaw, Clerk Brenda Stack, Highway Commissioner John Fuller, Assessor Veronica Myers, Trustee Jon Sheahan, Trustee Chris Cantwell, Trustee Richard Hoyt.

Not present: Trustee Bryson Calvin

Public present:

Meeting called to order at 6:45 p.m.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance previously recited at Township Budget meeting.
- 2. Roll Call of Board previously conducted at Township Budget meeting.
- 3. Call of the Meeting on Dorr Road District Budget. Clerk State states Certificate of Publication received and completed.
- 4. Discussion regarding Dorr Road District Budget and Appropriation Ordinance.

Review of certain line items and explanation of certain increases.

Motion by Trustee Cantwell to approve and adopt the Tentative Dorr Road District Budget and Appropriation Ordinance as and for the Dorr Road District Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the General Road Fund in the amount of \$365,000 and the Permanent Hard Road Fund in the amount of \$951,200 for an aggregate total Budget of \$1,316,200 for the Fiscal Year April 1, 2019 and ending March 31, 2020. Motion seconded by Trustee Sheahan. Board polled; Motion carries.

5. Motion to adjourn.

Motion by Trustee Cantwell to adjourn. Motion seconded by Trustee Hoyt. Motion approved unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 6:54 p.m.